

The Fell Pony Society Midlands West Support Group



PLEASURE RIDE (Accompanied)

At Higher Birchenough Farm Cobden Edge, Mellor, Stockport, Cheshire, SK6 5NH By kind invitation of Mrs Karen Bennett SUNDAY 21st APRIL 2024 Ride to depart at 11.00am

Rider Name:
Fell Pony Name:
Address:

Contact number: Emergency Contact number and details: Email:

Midlands West FPSS Group 2024 Member	(Please tick) Yes	No	
The Fell Pony Society Full Member 2024	(Please tick) Yes	No	
Non - members pay an extra £5 to join Mid	West Group Yes	 	

Please return completed form plus payment of £10 - cheques payable to The Fell Pony Society – Midlands West or bank transfer to *The Fell Pony Society* – *Midlands West sort code 30-90-25 a/c no. 00230793* Rosette included for each rider.

Mrs D M Key Ivy Cottage Seighford Stafford ST18 9PQ email <u>diane@fellpony.me.uk</u>

NB The Fell Pony Society or Midlands West Fell Pony Society Group committee hold no responsibility for any accident involving people or ponies, loss or damage to property occurring at this event. You accept these terms upon booking.

.....please sign

Please read the accompanying briefing notes for more information.

For more information about this event or details about the Midlands West Fell Pony Society Support Group please visit <u>www.westmids-fellponies.org.uk</u>

Midlands West Fell Pony Pleasure Ride - Rider Information Sunday 21st April 2024, departing 11am at Higher Birchenough Farm, Cobden Edge, Mellor, Stockport, Cheshire, SK6 5NH

Site

To meet at Higher Birchenough Farm at the kind invitation of Karen Bennett. Karen suggests if people are following a sat nav please put Bogguard Road in.

- Please do not skip out onto the parking area.
- Please take any litter home.
- Water will be available
- Please bring your own food/drinks.

The Ride

The ride will be led by ride leaders who are familiar with the route and any hazards along the way. There will be no gates or galloping!! They will be carrying personal mobile phones for communication and to request support, if necessary. This will be an escorted ride so please follow their instructions.

Please ensure that you are wearing a current standard riding hat and high-viz clothing. The ride will be approximately 6 miles long and we assume will take approximately two hours to complete.

We are unfortunately unable to accommodate lead rein riders on this occasion.

Personal safety and Insurance

- Riders must be fully paid up members of Midlands West Fell Pony Group or the The Fell Pony Society and as such are covered by the Fell Pony Society's insurance policy for the event however we would recommend that riders should have their own insurance. If you are not a member please pay an extra £5 and join the Group for a year.
- The Fell Pony Society or Midlands West Fell Pony Society Group committee hold no responsibility for any accident involving people or ponies, loss or damage to property occurring at this event. You accept these terms upon booking.
- Ponies should be up to date with their vaccination records.
- Please make sure that you include details of an emergency contact on your form.
- Unfortunately Vet cover and first aid will not be provided but our ride leaders will have contact information and mobile phones with them at all times should an emergency arise.

If for any reason you get separated from the group please contact one of the following:

Karen 07990 784453

Laura 07957 696803